
BASKETBALL 

Season runs from November to March (with city championships in mid to early March and Hoopla the third week of 

March) 

Teams: Senior Boys, Senior Girls, Junior Boys, and Junior Girls 

Number of players per team is usually 12-14 

Coaches:  

Jr Boys – Scott Johnson (scott.johnson@rbe.sk.ca) 

Jr Girls – Jeremy Gaboury (jeremy.gaboury@rbe.sk.ca) 

Sr Boys – Zenon Orobko (Zenon.orobko@rbe.sk.ca) Paul Gullacher (paul.gullacher@rbe.sk.ca)  

Sr Girls – Bill Nagel (bill.nagel@rbe.sk.ca) 

All four teams play in the Regina Intercollegiate Basketball League as organized by the RHSAA 

RIBL leagues vary in structure and number of teams in each division 

Leagues are often separated into “large” and “small” schools divisions  

All of our Campbell teams play in the large schools divisions 

Number of games in league play may vary, but usually it’s around 12-16 league games 

Each of our teams participate in 3-4 tournaments per year 

Campbell Invitational Tournament (CIT) 

Annual tournament for Senior Girls hosted by Campbell 

One of the largest girls’ tournaments in western Canada 

In some years, we often have a Sr Boys tournament at the same time (varies year to year) 

CIT coordinator: Amy Moroz (amy.moroz@rbe.sk.ca) 

CITY CHAMPIONS 

Jr Girls – 1977, 86, 92, 2005, 06, 07, 09, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 18 

Jr Boys – 1975, 76, 79, 80, 86, 87, 88, 89, 91, 97, 2001, 02, 03, 04, 05, 08, 11, and 15 

Sr Girls – 1978, 87, 88, 2008, 14, 15, 16, and 17 

Sr Boys – 1966, 71, 76, 81, 88, 89, 91, 96, 2009, 2013, and 2018 

PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONS 

Sr Girls – 1978, 2014, and 2022 

Sr Boys – 1975, 76, 82, 97, 2005, 2009, and 2017 
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